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Longbow Day Double National Round
Ladies

am Round
pm Round

Gentlemen

am Round
pm Round

The Harvey Trophy
The Rhodes Plaque *
The Rhodes Plaque *
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Southern Counties Archery Meeting "SCAM"

Name

Mrs Justine Canham
Mrs Sandra Willis
Miss Harriet Rutledge

Miss Amber Baker
Mrs Ann Fleisig

Mrs Carol Pearce
Miss Daisy Parry

Mr Andy Sollars
Mr Tom Godson
Mr Ainsley Barwick

Mr Brian Vaughan
Mr Tim Fleisig

Mr Brendan Reese
Mr Scott Williams

Mr Andy Sollars
Mrs Justine Canham
Mr Andy Sollars

Club or County

South Wilts Archery Club
Surrey Bowmen
Atkins Archers

Waterside Archers
Atkins Archers

Longbow Heritage
South Wilts Archery Club

Waterside Archers
South Wilts Archery Club
Sway Bowmen

Sway Bowmen
Atkins Archers

South Wilts Archery Club
Exmouth Archers

Waterside Archers
South Wilts Archery Club
Waterside Archers

105
83
76

136

116

136
105
136

9th-12th May 2024  held at Waterside Archers, Exbury SO45 1AZ

479
321
314

685
583
526

685
479
685

39 Hits
116 Score

43 Hits
113 Score

13
11

60 Hits
248 Score

54 Hits
229 Score

hits
score
golds

hits
score
golds



Championship Meeting

Championess's Medal and Bar

The Bridges Diamond Brooch Championess

The Simon Medal Best score at 80 yards (12 dozen arrows)

The Saville Rose Bowl Best score at 60 yards (8 dozen arrows).
The Trousdale Trophy Highest number of hits (Ladies)
Champion's Medal and Bar

The Bridges Jug the Champion

The Carol Montague Trophy The highest score of the Meeting
The Portsmouth Cup Highest number of hits made by a Gentleman
The Nettleton Trophy Best score at 100 yards (12 dozen arrows).
The Chubb Trophy Best score at 80 yards (8 dozen arrows).

The Alice and Gordon Bruce Trophy Best gold at 100 yards

The Parsonage Trophy Best gold of the Meeting.

The Coronation Trophy Most golds of the Meeting

The Society's Silver Brooches for Recurve

Ladie 50+

Gentlemen

The Syrett Trophy Senior Ladies

The Veterans Trophy Senior Gentlemen

The Gordon Bruce Trophy Gentlemen's lowest score plus two hundred

The Forest Wooden Spoon Worst white at the last end.

Hannah
Sara
Gillain
Julie

David
Tim
Barry
Matt
William
Alex
Sara
Rowena

1 Hannah
2 Sara

3 Gillain
4 Julie

1 Helen

1 David
2 Tim

3 Barry
4 Matt

5 William

Julie
David

Peter
Brian

Michell
Rubio
May
Morling

Ellis
Fleig
Walker
Brown
Sayers
Rowe
Rubio
Berterlli

Michell
Rubio
May
Morling

Smith

Ellis
Fleig
Walker
Brown
Sayers

Morling
Ellis

May
Vaughan

Southampton Archery Club
Southampton Archery Club
Atkins Archers

Whiteleaf Bowmen

Rivernook Bowmen

Atkins Archers

Bowmen of Burleigh

Old Basing Archers

Abbey Bowmen (Herts)
Yelverton Bowmen
Southampton Archery Club
Newhaven Archery Club

Southampton Archery Club
Southampton Archery Club
Atkins Archers

Whiteleaf Bowmen

Waterside Archers

Rivernook Bowmen
Atkins Archers
Bowmen of Burleigh
Old Basing Archers
Abbey Bowmen (Herts)

Whiteleaf Bowmen
Rivernook Bowmen

Atkins Archers
Sway Bowmen

2240
2183
1888
1555

1869

1676
1554
1449
1469

586

312
287
312
267

285

282
275
267
257
148

1555

1676
428

2240 Score

1047 Score
686 Score
267 Hits

1676 Score
1554 Score
267 Hits
538 Score
230 Score

37 Golds

149
131
66
43

74

45
50
37
47
10

score

unrewarded of above



The Society's Brooches for Longbow.

Gentlemen
1 Martin Bale Rivernook Bowmen 995 211 22
2 Adam Nason-Smith 1066 Archery Club 810 172 20
3 Brian Vaughan Sway Bowmen 443 127 5
50+ Doug Evans Southampton Archery Club 615 142 10
Ladies
1 Sandra Willis Surrey Bowmen 383 99 4
2
The Don Olphert Memorial Trophy Longbow Champion Martin Bale Rivernook Bowmen 995 211 22
The Society's Brooches for Bare Bow
Ladies
1 Tina Grace Wight Bowmen Archery Club 1568 270 45
Gentlemen
1 Angus Wilson Woking Archery Club 1347 255 30
The Society's Brooches for Compound Bows.
Gentlemen
1 Terry Maskell Maskell The High Weald AC 2192 288 159
Ladies
1n/a
The Van Buren Shield Highest score shot by a compound bow. Terry Maskell The High Weald AC 2192 score
The Potts Cup Highest score by a regional gentleman shooting a compound bow. Terry Maskell The High Weald AC 2192 score

The Philip Shaw Memorial Trophy Best improvement by a gentleman from the end

t t. ) .
arge Julian Piper Andover Archers improvement of D2 on D1 score by %

The Pam and Terry White Trophy Compound County Team of three archers to
include one lady. n/a
The Rhodes Cup Married couple (any bow). David & Denise Ellis Rivernook Bowmen 3121



"The Field" Salver and brooches.

Ladies County team of four archers. Helen, Sara, Tina,Hannah Hampshire 7860
The Titcomb Salver and brooches.

Gentlemen County Team of four archer David, Tim,Martin,Peter Surrey 4453
The Fisher Ryal-Webb Trophy Club Team (two ladies, two gentlemen) Gill, Tim,Ann,Peter Atkins Archers 3862
"Archers Home Best Score" Rownena Simon Newhaven Archery Club 1580

Handicap Day

The Apollo Diana Trophy Highest made score by a husband and wife. David & Denise Ellis Combined score 860

The Apollo Diana Trophies Highest handicap score by a husband and wife. Karen & Scott Williams Combined adjusted score 2901

Handicap Trophy- donated by a Newham Archer Rownena Berterlli Adjusted score of 1515

Visitors

Ladies Recurve Karen Williams 2022 286 96
Gents Longbow Scott Williams 664 154 23
Gents Recurve Alex Scott 1981 287 97
Gents Recurve 50+ Michael Cory 1510 270 46

Classification : unrewarded (not received placed above 1,2,3,4,5)

Ladies
Bowman
1st Class
1st Rowena Berterlli Newhaven Archery Club 1318 244 37
Gentlemen
Bowmen
1st Dan Ware Newhaven Archery Club 1302 247 32
3rd Class
1st Tom Grey Newhaven Archery Club 999 221 21
2nd Lord Woody Savage Cuckfield Archers 287 81 2
Claimed 6 Gold End 1 **
Archery GB Rose Award 9
pending confirmation from AGB ** **
* %k
* due to the small number of entries, it is no fesible to present all awards as
unrewarded, therefore the fairest is to the hightest placed archer *

Secretaries comments:w

Thank you to all that attended and Waterside Archers members who provided yummy baguettes & cake for your lunches, as well as those that assisted on the FOP. Please encourage other to participate next year.
Weather hot, sunny compared to the spring so far. Breezy on the final day.

Carla Piper 12.05.2024



