

## Southern Counties Archery Meeting "SCAM"

9th-12th May 2024 held at Waterside Archers, Exbury SO45 1AZ

Longbow Day Double National Round	Name	Club or County				
Ladies						
	1 Mrs Justine Canham	South Wilts Archery Club	105	479	6	hits
	2 Mrs Sandra Willis	Surrey Bowmen	83	321	7	score
	3 Miss Harriet Rutledge	Atkins Archers	76	314	6	golds
am Round						
	1 Miss Amber Baker	Waterside Archers			39 Hits	
	2 Mrs Ann Fleisig	Atkins Archers			116 Score	
pm Round						
	1 Mrs Carol Pearce	Longbow Heritage			43 Hits	
	2 Miss Daisy Parry	South Wilts Archery Club			113 Score	
Gentlemen						
	1 Mr Andy Sollars	Waterside Archers	136	685	9	hits
	2 Mr Tom Godson	South Wilts Archery Club	127	583	13	score
	3 Mr Ainsley Barwick	Sway Bowmen	116	526	11	golds
am Round						
	1 Mr Brian Vaughan	Sway Bowmen			60 Hits	
	2 Mr Tim Fleisig	Atkins Archers			248 Score	
pm Round						
	1 Mr Brendan Reese	South Wilts Archery Club			54 Hits	
	2 Mr Scott Williams	Exmouth Archers			229 Score	
The Harvey Trophy	Mr Andy Sollars	Waterside Archers	136	685	9	
The Rhodes Plaque *	Mrs Justine Canham	South Wilts Archery Club	105	479	6	
The Rhodes Plaque *	Mr Andy Sollars	Waterside Archers	136	685	9	

## **Championship Meeting**

_	ррр	-0	
C	hampioness's Medal	l and Bar	

The Bridges Diamond Brooch Championess	Hannah	Michell	Southampton Archery Club			2240 Score	
The Simon Medal Best score at 80 yards (12 dozen arrows)	Sara	Rubio	Southampton Archery Club			1047 Score	
The Saville Rose Bowl Best score at 60 yards (8 dozen arrows).	Gillain	May	Atkins Archers			686 Score	
The Trousdale Trophy Highest number of hits (Ladies)	Julie	Morling	Whiteleaf Bowmen			267 Hits	
Champion's Medal and Bar							
The Bridges Jug the Champion	David	Ellis	Rivernook Bowmen			1676 Score	
The Carol Montague Trophy The highest score of the Meeting	Tim	Fleig	Atkins Archers			1554 Score	
The Portsmouth Cup Highest number of hits made by a Gentleman	Barry	Walker	Bowmen of Burleigh			267 Hits	
The Nettleton Trophy Best score at 100 yards (12 dozen arrows).	Matt	Brown	Old Basing Archers			538 Score	
The Chubb Trophy Best score at 80 yards (8 dozen arrows).	William	Sayers	Abbey Bowmen (Herts)			230 Score	
The Alice and Gordon Bruce Trophy Best gold at 100 yards	Alex	Rowe	Yelverton Bowmen				
The Parsonage Trophy Best gold of the Meeting.	Sara	Rubio	Southampton Archery Club				
The Coronation Trophy Most golds of the Meeting	Rowena	Berterlli	Newhaven Archery Club			37 Golds	unrewarded of above
The Society's Silver Brooches for Recurve							
	1 Hannah	Michell	Southampton Archery Club	2240	312	149	
	2 Sara	Rubio	Southampton Archery Club	2183	287	131	
	3 Gillain	May	Atkins Archers	1888	312	66	
	4 Julie	Morling	Whiteleaf Bowmen	1555	267	43	
		_					
Ladie 50+							
	1 Helen	Smith	Waterside Archers	1869	285	74	
Gentlemen							
	1 David	Ellis	Rivernook Bowmen	1676	282	45	
	2 Tim	Fleig	Atkins Archers	1554	275	50	
	3 Barry	Walker	Bowmen of Burleigh	1449	267	37	
	4 Matt	Brown	Old Basing Archers	1469	257	47	
	5 William	Sayers	Abbey Bowmen (Herts)	586	148	10	
The Syrett Trophy Senior Ladies	Julie	Morling	Whiteleaf Bowmen		1555		
The Veterans Trophy Senior Gentlemen	David	Ellis	Rivernook Bowmen		1676		
The Gordon Bruce Trophy Gentlemen's lowest score plus two hundred	Peter	May	Atkins Archers		428	score	
The Forest Wooden Spoon Worst white at the last end.	Brian	Vaughan	Sway Bowmen				

## The Society's Brooches for Longbow.

Gentlemen					
	1 Martin	Bale	Rivernook Bowmen	995 211	22
	2 Adam	Nason-Smith	1066 Archery Club	810 172	20
	3 Brian	Vaughan	Sway Bowmen	443 127	5
5	0+ Doug	Evans	Southampton Archery Club	615 142	10
Ladies					
	1 Sandra	Willis	Surrey Bowmen	383 99	4
	2				
The Don Olphert Memorial Trophy Longbow Champion	Martin	Bale	Rivernook Bowmen	995 211	22
The Society's Brooches for Bare Bow					
Ladies					
	1 Tina	Grace	Wight Bowmen Archery Club	1568 270	45
Gentlemen		Mela	Weller Archer Cl. b	4247 255	20
	1 Angus	Wilson	Woking Archery Club	1347 255	30
The Society's Brooches for Compound Bows.					
Gentlemen					
	1 Terry Maskell	Maskell	The High Weald AC	2192 288	159
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Ladies					
	1 n/a				
	,				
The Van Buren Shield Highest score shot by a compound bow.	Terry	Maskell	The High Weald AC	2192	score
The Potts Cup Highest score by a regional gentleman shooting a compound bow.					
The Potts cup highest score by a regional gentiental shooting a compound bow.	Terry	Maskell	The High Weald AC	2192	score
The Philip Shaw Memorial Trophy Best improvement by a gentleman from the enc	ı				
target.					
·	Julian	Piper	Andover Archers	improvement	of D2 on D1 score by %
The Pam and Terry White Trophy Compound County Team of three archers to		,			
include one lady.		n/a 			
The Rhodes Cup Married couple (any bow).	David &	Denise Ellis	Rivernook Bowmen	3121	

"The Field" Salver and brooches. Ladies County team of four archers. The Titcomb Salver and brooches. Gentlemen County Team of four archer The Fisher Ryal-Webb Trophy Club Team (two ladies, two gentlemen)	Helen, Sara, Tina, Hannah David, Tim, Martin, Peter Gill, Tim, Ann, Peter		Hampshire Surrey Atkins Archers	7860 4453 3862			
"Archers Home Best Score"	Rownena	Simon	Newhaven Archery Club	1580			
Handicap Day							
The Apollo Diana Trophy Highest made score by a husband and wife.	David & Denise	Ellis	Combined score	860			
The Apollo Diana Trophies Highest handicap score by a husband and wife.	Karen & Scott	Williams	Combined adjusted score	2901			
Handicap Trophy- donated by a Newham Archer	Rownena	Berterlli	Adjusted score of	1515			
			•				
Visitors							
Ladies Recurve	Karen	Williams		2022	286	96	
Gents Longbow	Scott	Williams		664	154	23	
Gents Recurve	Alex	Scott		1981	287	97	
Gents Recurve 50+	Michael	Cory		1510	270	46	
Classification: unrewarded (not received placed above 1,2,3,4,5)							
Ladies							
<u>Bowman</u>							
1st Class							
	1st Rowena	Berterlli	Newhaven Archery Club	1318	244	37	
Gentlemen							
<u>Bowmen</u>							
	1st Dan	Ware	Newhaven Archery Club	1302	247	32	
3rd Class							
	1st Tom	Grey	Newhaven Archery Club	999	221	21	
	2nd Lord Woody	Savage	Cuckfield Archers	287	81	2	
Claimed 6 Gold End			1 **				 
			9				
Archery GB Rose Award			**				
pending confirmation from AGB **			**				
* due to the small number of entries, it is no fesible to present all awards as			• •				
unrewarded, therefore the fairest is to the hightest placed archer			*				
unrewarded, therefore the fairest is to the highlest placed archer			•				

Secretaries comments:w

Thank you to all that attended and Waterside Archers members who provided yummy baguettes & cake for your lunches, as well as those that assisted on the FOP. Please encourage other to participate next year.

Weather hot, sunny compared to the spring so far. Breezy on the final day.